	AGENDA ITEM
	BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA
	Workshop X Regular Special
(A)	Report Only Recognition
	Presenter(s): IGNACIO J. SAUCEDO
	Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.
	RECOGNITION AND READING OF PROCLAMATION IN OBSERVANCE OF VETERANS' DAY.
(B)	Action Item
	Presenter(s):
	Briefly describe the action required
(C)	Funding source: Identify the source of funds if any are required.
(D)	Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding this item.

Eagle Pass Independent School District

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Eagle Pass Independent School District Board of Trustees and staff takes pride in recognizing the men and women who reside in Eagle Pass and Maverick County including the school district employees who have served our Nation in war and in peace in the Armed Forces of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, we the citizens of Eagle Pass, Texas and Maverick County come together to pay tribute to the men and women who have worn the uniform of the United States Armed Forces and it is because of their sacrifice, courage, dedication to duty and love of our country that we enjoy our freedom today; and

WHEREAS, caring for our veterans are more than a way of thanking them for their service. This selflessness binds our fates with theirs, and recognizing those who were willing to give their last full measure of devotion for us is a debt of honor for every American; and

WHEREAS, our veterans continue to serve our country as civilians. Many veterans act as teachers, coaches, and mentors in our communities, selflessly volunteering their time and expertise. These men and women possess an unwavering belief in the idea of America: "No matter where you come from, what you look like, or who your parents are, this is a place where anything is possible"; and

NOW THEREFORE, I Ignacio J. Saucedo, Board President, of the Eagle Pass Independent School District do hereby commend all veterans and proclaim *November 11*, 2014, as Veterans Day. I encourage all to recognize the valor and sacrifice of our veterans through appropriate public ceremonies and private prayers. I call on all citizens of the City of Eagle Pass and Maverick County, including civic and fraternal organizations, places of worship, schools, and communities to support this day with commemorative expressions and programs.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause the seal of the Eagle Pass Independent School District to be affixed, this 13th day of November 2014.

Ignacio J. Saucedo Eagle Pass ISD Board President